THE DATASHEET OF
TS4040EIZ-2.5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1/10
■ 2.5V  OUTPUT VOLTAGE
■ ULTRA LOW CURRENT CONSUMPTION:
40µA TYP.
■ HIGH PRECISION @ 25°C

■ Switch Mode Power Supply
■ Battery operated equipments
ORDER CODE
Z = TO92 Plastic package - also available in Bulk (Z), Tape & Reel (ZT)
and Ammo Pack (AP)
LT = Tiny Package (SOT23-3) - only available in Tape & Reel (LT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Precision TO92 SOT23-3 SOT23
Marking
2% TS4040EIZ-2.5 TS4040EILT-2.5 L243
1% TS4040DIZ-2.5 TS4040DILT-2.5 L242
Single temperature range: -40 to +85°C
Z
TO92
(Plastic Package)
L
SOT23-3L
(Plastic Micropackage)
TS4040
2.5V MICROPOWER SHUNT VOLTAGE REFERENCE
March 2002
TS4040
2/10
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Ik Reverse Breakdown Current 20 mA
If Forward Current 10 mA
Pd
Power Dissipation 1) SOT23-3
TO92
360
625
mW
Tstd Storage Temperature -65 to +150 °C
ESD Human Body Model (HBM) 2 kV
Machine Model (MM) 200 V
Tlead Lead Temperatue (soldering, 10 seconds) 260 °C
1. Pd has been calculated with Tamb = 25°C, Tjunction =150°C  andRthja = 200°C/W for the TO92 package
                               Rthja = 340°C/W  for the SOT23-3 package
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Ikmin Minimum Operating Current 60 µA
Ikmax Maximum Operating Current 15 mA
Toper Operating Free Air Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
TS4040
3/10
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TS4040E (2% Precision)
Tamb = 25°C (unless otherwise specified)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TS4040D (1% Precision)
Tamb = 25°C (unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Vk
Reverse Breakdown Voltage Ik = 100µA 2.45 2.5 2.55 V